NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR MEETING OF THE Howard County Public Defender Board March 7, 2024 12:00 p.m.

HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE HOWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE 104 North. Buckeye Street, Room 102 KOKOMO, IN 46901

NOTICE OF HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER BOARD

You are hereby notified pursuant to Ind. Code §5-14-5-6.1(a)(5) that a special called meeting of the Howard County Public Defender Board will meet in public session on March 7, 2024, beginning at noon in the Howard County Public Defender's Office.

AGENDA FOR SPECIAL CALLED PUBLIC SESSION

Noon Public Session

Call to Order.

Old Business:

• Review and approval of Minutes of January 29, 2023 regular meeting.

New Business:

• Additional budgetary appropriations for wages full-time deputy public defenders to maintain parity with Prosecutor's Office.

Adjournment.

Next regular meeting: Monday, April 22, 2024 at noon, in the Public Defender Office, 104 North Buckeye Street, Room 102, Kokomo, Indiana 46901